Shenzhen Longsys Electronics Co., Ltd
1
FORESEE DDR4 SDRAM SODIMM
Lead-Free & Halogen-Free
(RoHS Compliant)
Datasheet
Version: 1.1
Shenzhen Longsys Electronics Co., Ltd

Shenzhen Longsys Electronics Co., Ltd
6
3. Ordering Information
Part Number Density Speed Component Composition # of ranks
FD4AS3200C4GZH 4GB DDR4-3200 512Mx16*4 1
FD4AS3200C8GZH 8GB DDR4-3200 1Gx8*8 1
4. Key Parameters
Grade Speed (Mbps) tCK (ns)
CAS Latency
(tCK)
tRCD (ns) tRP (ns) tRAS (ns) tRC (ns) CL-tRCD-tRP
1600K 1600 1.25 11 13.75 13.75 35 48.75 11-11-11
1866M 1866 1.071 13 13.92 13.92 34 47.92 13-13-13
2133P 2133 0.937 15 14.04 14.04 33 47.06 15-15-15
2400T 2400 0.833 17 14.16 14.16 32 46.16 17-17-17
2666V 2666 0.75 19 14.25 14.25 32 46.25 19-19-19
2933Y 2933 0.682 21 14.32 14.32 32 46.32 21-21-21
3200AA 3200 0.625 22 13.75 13.75 32 45.75 22-22-22
5. Address Table
Organization
Number of
bank groups
Bank group
address
Bank count
per group
Bank Address
in bank group
Row
address
Column
address
512Mx16 2 BG0 4 BA[1:0] A[15:0] A[9:0]
2Gx8 4 BG[1:0] 4 BA[1:0] A[15:0] A[9:0]
Shenzhen Longsys Electronics Co., Ltd
7
X  XX  X  X  XXXX  X  XX  X  X
Module
Manufacturer
F=FORESEE
DRAM Technology
D3=DDR3
D4=DDR4
D5=DDR5
Voltage
A=1.2V
B=1.35V
C=1.5V
D=1.1V
Product Family
U=UDIMM
S=SODIMM
E=ECC DIMM
R=RDIMM
Die Revision